democraticwhip.gov • (202) 225-3130

FRIDAY, JULY 11, 2014

FIRST VOTE OF THE WEEK:	LAST VOTE PREDICTED:
Monday 6:30 p.m.	Thursday 3:00 p.m.

Legislative Program - 51600 | Floor Information - 57400 | Whip Information - 53130

***MEMBERS ARE ADVISED THAT ANY EXPECTED ABSENCES SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE WHIP'S OFFICE AT x5-3130.

***Members are also advised that the House is expected to begin consideration of H.R. 5016 on Monday, July 14, following the 6:30 p.m. vote series. Additionally, the GOP Leadership has announced that a second vote series on amendments is possible later Monday night.

MONDAY, JULY 14, 2014

On Monday, the House will meet at 12:00 p.m. for Morning Hour debate and 2:00 p.m. for legislative business, with votes postponed until 6:30 p.m.

Suspensions (20 bills)

- **1.** <u>H.R. 5031</u> The STEM Education Act (Rep. Smith (TX) Science, Space, and Technology)
- 2. <u>H.R. 1786</u> The National Windstorm Impact Reduction Act Reauthorization of 2014 (Rep. Neugebauer Science, Space, and Technology)
- **3.** <u>H.R. 5035</u> To reauthorize the National Institute of Standards and Technology, and for other purposes (Rep. Buchson Science, Space, and Technology)
- **4.** H.R. 5056 The Research and Development Efficiency Act (Rep. Buchson Science, Space, and Technology)
- **5.** <u>H.R. 5029</u> The International Science and Technology Cooperation Act of 2014 (Rep. Lipinski Science, Space, and Technology)
- **6.** <u>H.R. 451</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 500 North Brevard Avenue in Cocoa Beach, Florida, as the "Richard K. Salick Post Office" (Rep. Posey Oversight and Government Reform)
- 7. <u>H.R. 606</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 815 County Road 23 in Tyrone, New York, as the "Specialist Christopher Scott Post Office Building" (Rep. Reed Oversight and Government Reform)
- **8.** <u>H.R. 2223</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 220 Elm Avenue in Munising, Michigan, as the "Elizabeth L. Kinnunen Post Office Building" (Rep. Benishek Oversight and Government Reform)
- **9.** <u>H.R. 3534</u> To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 113 West Michigan Avenue in Jackson, Michigan, as the "Officer James Bonneau Memorial Post Office" (Rep. Walberg Oversight and Government Reform)
- **10.**H.R. 2802 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 418 Liberty Street in Covington, Indiana, as the "Fountain County Veterans Memorial Post Office" (Rep. Rokita Oversight and Government Reform)
- **11.**H.R. 4355 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 201 B Street in Perryville, Arkansas, as the "Harold George Bennett Post Office" (Rep. Griffin Oversight and Government Reform)
- **12.**H.R. 3027 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 442 Miller Valley Road in Prescott, Arizona, as the "Barry M. Goldwater Post Office" (Rep. Gosar Oversight and Government Reform)
- **13.**H.R. 2291 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 450 Lexington Avenue in New York, New York, as the "Vincent R. Sombrotto Post Office" (Rep. Carolyn Maloney Oversight and Government Reform)
- **14.**H.R. 3085 To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3349 West 111th Street in Chicago, Illinois, as the "Captain Herbert Johnson Memorial Post Office Building" (Rep. Lipinski Oversight and Government Reform)
- **15.**H.R. 4416 To redesignate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 161 Live Oak Street in Miami, Arizona, as the "Staff Sergeant Manuel V. Mendoza Post Office Building" (Rep. Kirkpatrick Oversight and Government Reform)
- **16.**H.R. 4193 The Smart Savings Act, as amended (Rep. Issa Oversight and Government Reform)

democraticwhip.gov • (202) 225-3130

- **17.**H.R. 4195 The Federal Register Modernization Act (Rep. Issa Oversight and Government Reform)
- **18.**H.R. 4185 The District of Columbia Courts, Public Defender Service, and Court Services and Offender Supervision Agency Act (Rep. Norton Oversight and Government Reform)
- **19.**H.R. 4197 The All Circuit Review Extension Act (Rep. Cummings Oversight and Government Reform)
- **20.**H.R. 1192 To redesignate Mammoth Peak in Yosemite National Park as "Mount Jessie Benton Fre'mont" (Rep. McClintock Natural Resources)

Begin Consideration of H.R. 5016 – Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Act, 2015 (Rep. Crenshaw – Appropriations)

TUESDAY, JULY 15, 2014

On Tuesday, the House will meet at 10:00 a.m. for Morning Hour debate and 12:00 p.m. for legislative business.

Suspension (1 bill)

1) H.R. 3086 - Permanent Internet Tax Freedom Act (Rep. Goodlatte - Judiciary)

<u>H.R. 5021</u> – Highway and Transportation Funding Act of 2014 (Rep. Camp – Transportation and Infrastructure/Ways and Means/Science, Space, and Technology/Energy and Commerce/Education and the Workforce/Natural Resources) (Subject to a Rule)

Continue Consideration of H.R. 5016 – Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Act, 2015 (Rep. Crenshaw – Appropriations)

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2014 AND THE BALANCE OF THE WEEK

On Wednesday, the House will meet at 10:00 a.m. for Morning Hour debate and 12:00 p.m. for legislative business. On Thursday, the House will meet at 9:00 a.m. for legislative business, with last votes expected no later than 3:00 p.m. On Friday, the House will not be in session.

Continue Consideration of H.R. 5016 – Financial Services and General Government Appropriations Act, 2015 (Rep. Crenshaw – Appropriations)

H.R. 4719 - Fighting Hunger Incentive Act of 2014 (Rep. Reed - Ways and Means) (Subject to a Rule)

Possible Consideration of <u>H.R. 4871</u> – TRIA Reform Act of 2014 (Rep. Neugebauer – Financial Services) (Subject to a Rule)

Additional Floor Information

The Rules Committee is scheduled to meet on the following days:

- Monday, July 14, 2014, at 5:00 p.m. to report a Rule for H.R. 5021. We expect a Closed Rule.
- Tuesday, July 15, 2014, at 3:00 p.m. to report a Rule for H.R. 4719. We expect a Closed Rule.

Announcements can be found on the Rules committee website at:

http://democrats.rules.house.gov/